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Summer 1, Week 25

Please remember that school is closed on Monday 6 May as it is a Bank Holiday

This week
Earth Day

Thank you to the PTA for organising this wonderful event last weekend. There were lots of exciting activities including
Bag2School, Environmental focused Games, and of course the Repair Cafe. Thank you to everyone who came along to
support this, and of course the children who sang brilliantly!

https://trafalgar-inf.richmond.sch.uk/trafalgar-news/

Punctuality
Classroom doors open at 8.45 am for soft start. Please remember that learning starts at 8.55 am for KS1 and KS2, and at
9.05 am for EYFS. Coming in after these times means that the children miss out on vital learning which impacts on their

overall progress. Thank you.

Homework EY and KS1

Please see below for information on Homework. Please note that there may be times when this varies slightly due to
school events or staffing.

Phonics Reading books are changed once a week:
Reception — Wednesday - Friday (after 3™ read)
Y1 and Y2 — Thursday

Please ensure your child’s books and reading record are in their book bag every day as they read throughout the week.
Please also make sure you sign their reading record.


https://trafalgar-inf.richmond.sch.uk/trafalgar-news/

Homework:

Y1 Maths and Spelling homework is set on a Friday and should be returned by the following Thursday. Spelling tests take
place on a Friday

Y2 Maths and reading comprehension homework are set on Fridays and should be returned by the following Friday.
Spelling homework is set on a Monday and tested the following Monday. Please ensure your child’s spelling book is in
their book bag on a Monday.

Spellings are the same across the year group, but not exactly the same for all children. If you have misplaced your
spelling book, please check in with your class teacher to ensure your child is learning the correct words rather than
posting spellings on the class whats app group as this can lead to some confusion.

QR codes — teachers will add a QR code to homework sheet where they feel an explanation may be helpful. Please ask
your class teacher for help if you are unsure of any aspect of the homework.

Uniform

Please see link below for our school uniform policy.
https://trafalgar-jun.richmond.sch.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/Uniform-Policy.pdf

Message from School Days & Just Dancing

We will again be operating an appointment system during the summer months.
Book your slot early to avoid disappointment at:

https://schooldaysllp.co.uk/index.php/booking-form/

Also - you can now spread the cost of your purchases over 3 months - using Paypal, (On line only)
We look forward to welcoming you.

Reminder

Please remember that school is closed on Monday 6 May as it is a Bank Holiday.
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DIARY DATES

FORTHCOMING FEDERATION EVENTS

Please note these dates may be subject to change

DATE YEAR EVENT
GROUP

Tues 7 May All PTA meeting

Fri 24 May All Inset Day — School Closed to children

Fri 7 June All Class Photographs

Tues 18 June All PTA meeting

Fri 21 June All Class Reps

Sun 30 June All Summer Fair

Tues 23 July All Last day of Summer Term

INFANT ONLY DATES

Thu 6 June Y1 Seasides workshop

W/c 10 June Y1 Phonics Screening Check

Thu 13 June Reception Mobile farm to visit Reception children

Thu 20 June Y1 Curriculum Visit to London Zoo

Wed 26 June Y1 Green class assembly

Thur 27 June Y1 Blue class assembly

Wed 3 July Reception Transition morning no 1: Children to meet their new September
and Y1 class and teacher

Thu 4 July Reception Transition morning no 2: Children to meet their new September
and Y1 class and teacher

Thu 4 July Y2 Children to meet their new September class and teacher

Thu 4 July Y1 and Y2 Discos (information for Reception to follow)

Fri 5 July All Sports morning

Thu 11 July Y2 Children to meet their Y5 buddies

Tue 16 July Y2 Scarlet class Curriculum visit to The Stockyard

Wed 17 July Y2 Orange class Curriculum visit to The Stockyard

Wed 17 July Y2 Scarlet class assembly

Thur 18 July Y2 Orange class assembly

Fri 19 July All Reserve Sports morning

JUNIOR ONLY DATES

Thu 2 May Y4 4M class assembly

Thu 9 May Y6 Parents’ meeting regarding Kingswood trip and SATS at 6.00 pm
Thu 9 May Y5 5R class assembly

13-17 May Y6 SATS

17-19 May Y5 Residential to Juniper Hall

Wed 22 May Y3 Visit Kew Gardens for Workshop on Pollination

Thu 23 May Y3 3HS class assembly
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Thu 13 June Y6 6AW class assembly

Thu 20 June Y6 6D class assembly

21-24 June Y6 Residential to Kingswood

Tues 23 Jul Y6 Leavers’ Assembly
COMMUNITY

Brentford FCCST

Go to link below for latest news from Brentford Football Club Community Sports Trust

https://mailchi.mp/c2069f8d7d8b/brentford-fc-cst-weekly-whatson-26april?e=25bffOc7ea

Click Photography

See attached flyer for next half term.
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